Total Net Direct Indebtedness   38,793,953

)

 Underlying and Net Overlapping Indebtedness
  Underlying Debt (4) -0-
  Net Overlapping Debt (Metropolitan District Commission) (4)
 Total Underlying and Net Overlapping Indebtedness

  17,111,682

 Total Net Direct and Net Overlapping Indebtedness $55,905,635
  17,111,682

(1) Does not include authorized but unissued debt of $715,000.  See "Authorized but Unissued Debt" herein for a complete list of all projects currently
authorized by the Town.

(2) Excludes the $3,535,000 outstanding notes maturing June 24, 2010, the principal of and interest on which will be paid at maturity with $1,330,000
proceeds of the Series A Bonds and approximately $2,257,878 of Town funds to be deposited in trust with the paying agent for the notes.

(3) Includes $911,047 for principal subsidy school building construction grants receivable to be received over the life of outstanding bonds for projects
approved prior to July 1, 1996.  (See "School Projects" herein).

(4) Overlapping and underlying debt as of January 31, 2010.  (See "Overlapping and Underlying Indebtedness" herein).

Current Debt Ratios
As of April 20, 2010 (Pro Forma)

Total Direct Indebtedness (1) $39,705,000
Net Direct Indebtedness (1) $38,793,953
Net Direct and Net Overlapping Indebtedness (1) $55,905,635

Population (2) 28,851
Net Taxable Grand List (10/1/08) $2,653,336,173
Estimated Full Value $3,790,480,247
Equalized Net Taxable Grand List (2007) (3) $4,533,063,159
Per Capita Income (1999) (4) $27,633

Total Direct Indebtedness:

Per Capita $1,376.21
To Net Taxable Grand List  1.50%
To Estimated Full Value  1.05%
To Equalized Net Taxable Grand List 0.88%
Per Capita to Per Capita Income 4.98%

Net Direct Indebtedness:
Per Capita $1,344.63
To Net Taxable Grand List  1.46%
To Estimated Full Value  1.02%
To Equalized Net Taxable Grand List 0.86%
Per Capita to Per Capita Income 4.87%

Net Direct and Net Overlapping Indebtedness:
Per Capita $1,937.74
To Net Taxable Grand List  2.11%
To Estimated Full Value  1.47%
To Equalized Net Taxable Grand List 1.23%
Per Capita to Per Capita Income 7.01%

[…]

Infrastructure Improvements $1,950,000 $   -0- $(1,450,000) $   950,000 $   500,000  $   -0-
Batchelder Road Causeway
   Improvements Project   1,215,000   875,000   -0-   -0-   -0-   340,000 (1)
Fire Pumper Truck   585,000   -0-   585,000   585,000   -0-
Day Hill Road Improvement Project   2,225,000   -0-   (1,755,000)   2,000,000   245,000   225,000
Hayden Station Firehouse Project   2,800,000   -0-   -0-   -0-   2,650,000   150,000
Poquonock Elementary
   School Heating System   700,000   -0-   -0-   -0-   700,000
 Total All Projects

   -0-
$9,475,000 $875,000 $(3,255,000) $3,535,000 $4,680,000  $  715,000

(1) The balance of this authorization will be provided by available cash funding and the Town does not anticipate any future borrowing against this

authorization.

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of April 20, 2010 (Pro Forma)

   Refunded Bonds Series A Bonds Series B Bonds
Fiscal Principal (1,2) Interest Total (1,2) Principal Principal Principal Total (1,3)
Year Payments Payments Payments Payments Payments Payments Principal
2010 $  4,500,000 $1,225,248 $  5,725,248 $   -0- $   -0- $   -0- $  4,500,000
2011   4,355,000   1,163,529   5,518,529   -0-   380,000   -0-   4,735,000
2012   3,865,000   1,027,669   4,892,669   (   945,000)   425,000   885,000   4,230,000
2013   3,440,000   912,446   4,352,446   (  1,200,000)   400,000   1,000,000   3,640,000
2014   3,410,000   806,808   4,216,808   (  1,240,000)   400,000   1,045,000   3,615,000
2015   3,155,000   703,403   3,858,403   (  1,585,000)   350,000   1,385,000   3,305,000
2016   3,155,000   595,774   3,750,774   (  1,600,000)   300,000   1,580,000   3,435,000
2017   3,100,000   473,970   3,573,970   (  1,400,000)   300,000   1,395,000   3,395,000
2018   2,920,000   355,655   3,275,655   (  1,210,000)   300,000   1,215,000   3,225,000
2019   2,575,000   245,338   2,820,338   (   855,000)   300,000   855,000   2,875,000
2020   2,575,000   150,209   2,725,209   (  1,070,000)   300,000   1,065,000   2,870,000
2021   965,000   82,859   1,047,859   (   865,000)   250,000   860,000   1,210,000
2022   555,000   51,444   606,444   (   455,000)   250,000   445,000   795,000
2023   560,000   28,919   588,919   (   460,000)   250,000   445,000   795,000
2024   135,000   5,738   140,738   (   135,000)   250,000   130,000   380,000
2025   -0-   -0-   -0-   -0-   225,000   -0-   225,000

 $39,265,000 $7,829,009 $47,094,009 $(13,020,000) $4,680,000 $12,305,000 $43,230,000

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $3,525,000 made as of April 20, 2010.

(2) Includes Refunded Bonds, excludes the Bonds.

(3) Includes the Bonds, excludes Refunded Bonds.

Source: Annual audit financial statements.

26

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Accounting Policies" in the Notes to
Financial Statements (Appendix A).

Basis of Accounting

See "Measurement Focus, Basis of Accounting and Financial Statement Presentation" under Note 1 "Summary of Significant
Accounting Policies" in the Notes to Financial Statements (Appendix A).